

The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581

Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583

NEW INFORMATION

Contact Information
Shinhan Bank Vietnam

Ms. Dinh Doan Sao Kim

Phone: (84) 28 3828 7900 - Ext 266

Email: saokim@shinhan.comkimdinh.shb@gmail.com

SHINHAN BANK AWARDED A SCHOLARSHIP WORTH VND 100 MILLION TO USSH IN THE "SUMMARY OF 5 YEARS OF IMPLEMENTING GREEN UNIVERSITY IN THE PERIOD 2019 – 2024" PROGRAM

Ho Chi Minh City, on 06th January 2025 – After the strategic partnership agreement signing ceremony with University of Social Sciences and Humanities ("USSH"), HCMC National University in June 2024, Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") has continued to accompany USSH in many meaningful activities and programs. On 31st December 2024, representatives of Shinhan Bank participated in the "Summary of 5 years of implementing green university in the period 2019 – 2024" program organized by USSH. This program aims to enhance awareness of entire employees and students in developing university environment and establishing a civilized lifestyle.

Participating in this event, Shinhan Bank awarded a scholarship valued VND 100 million to the "Encouraging learning – Encouraging talent" program of USSH, thereby encouraging learning spirit and creativity of students, contributing to build a sustainable development for the future generation of talent.

Sharing about the program "Green university", Mr. Her Jung Jul – Deputy General Director of Shinhan Bank Vietnam stated: "Encouraging environment protection and building a green living environment are important targets that Shinhan Bank has interested and implemented throughout our business journey. We are honored to accompany USSH in the "Green university" program with a series of meaningful activities, which have been built systematically. Thereby, contributing to enhance awareness of entire employees and students in developing a qualified university environment, at the same time, encouraging creative "green" ideas of students, contributing to promote activities to protect resources and environment effectively and sustainably".



The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581

Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, we have built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions. Simultaneously, the Bank has also strengthened digital transformation process by applying advanced technologies to products/services, in order to bring "More friendly, More secured and More creative" financial solutions to customers, towards the target of "Becoming the leading digital bank in Vietnam in 2030".

With the mission of "A better world through finance", Shinhan Bank has constantly contributed to Vietnam's socioeconomic development not only in terms of business operation, but also through meaningful social activities carrying profound humanity value. Shinhan Bank contributed more than VND 81 billion to social activities from 2007 until the end of 2023. Particularly in 2023, the Bank contributed the amount of over VND 4.8 billion, with 492 hours for social activities and 5,563 of employee's participation times.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please kindly visit:

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/